

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 4020-4021/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 22/10/2010 in CA No. 10830/2005 and
CRA No. 196/1993 of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

PATEL AMBALAL PRABHUDAS & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MODI MANJULABEN BABULAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA Nos. 1-2 in (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 25/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. R.K. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.
Mr. Yadunandan Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.
Mr. S. Hari Haran, Adv.
Ms. Taruna Singh, Adv.
for Ms. Charu Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. R.K. Bhatt, senior counsel appearing for the
petitioners, states that the parties have arrived at a
settlement and they would be filing a formal petition of
compromise.

As prayed, put up after the ensuing summer vacation.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master